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ORANGE COUNTY WHEELMEN  ORANGE COUNTY WHEELMEN
CARL'S JR NEWPORT BEACH (8)  CARL'S JR NEWPORT BEACH (8)

36 MILES M15  36 MILES M15
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OBEY ALL TRAFFIC LAWS  OBEY ALL TRAFFIC LAWS
"C" MEANS CONTINUE ON SAME ROAD  "C" MEANS CONTINUE ON SAME ROAD
"/" MEANS NAME CHANGES EN ROUTE  "/" MEANS NAME CHANGES EN ROUTE

 START 0.1 0.1  START 0.1 0.1
L VON KARMAN 0.1 0.2 L VON KARMAN 0.1 0.2
R CAMPUS 2.2 2.4 R CAMPUS 2.2 2.4
R E PELTASON 1.2 3.6 R E PELTASON 1.2 3.6

L BISON 0.3 3.9 L BISON 0.3 3.9
R CALIFORNIA 0.8 4.7 R CALIFORNIA 0.8 4.7

R UNIVERSITY / JEFFREY 4.2 8.9 R UNIVERSITY / JEFFREY 4.2 8.9

R ALTON 4.4 13.3 R ALTON 4.4 13.3

R MUIRLANDS 1.8 15.1 R MUIRLANDS 1.8 15.1

L RIDGE ROUTE 1.3 16.4 L RIDGE ROUTE 1.3 16.4

L SERRANO 1.3 17.7 L SERRANO 1.3 17.7

R TOLEDO WAY 0.6 18.3 R TOLEDO WAY 0.6 18.3

R PARKER 0.4 18.7 R PARKER 0.4 18.7

L IRVINE BLVD 1.2 19.9 L IRVINE BLVD 1.2 19.9
L MERIT 0.4 20.3 L MERIT 0.4 20.3
R CADENCE 1.8 22.1 R CADENCE 1.8 22.1
R RIDGE VALLEY 1.7 23.8 R RIDGE VALLEY 1.7 23.8
L PORTOLA 4.8 28.6 L PORTOLA 4.8 28.6
L TUSTIN RANCH / VON KARMAN 7.7 36.3 L TUSTIN RANCH / VON KARMAN 7.7 36.3
R PARKING LOT 0.1 36.4 R PARKING LOT 0.1 36.4
 FINISH  36.4  FINISH  36.4

© 2021 Orange County Wheelmen


	SHEET 1

